Azusa Pacific Roster Opponent Roster

Azusa Pacific vs. Holy Names University

WOMEN’S SOCCER

AZUSA PACIFIC UNIVERSITY
NICNAME: Cougars
2011 RECORD: 3-0-1

Azusa, California

NO PLAYER POS HT YR HOMETOWN

Alexa Douglas
Markie Gleason

HEAD COACH: Jason Surrell
ASSISTANTS: Scott Mocabee, Shannon Jenkins,
Karen Lawrence, Kelsey Walker

Jason Surrell
Head Coach Alma Mater:
Azusa Pacific ‘96

Career Record:
195-27-18 (12" season)

GSAC Record: 93-8-6

Azusa Pacific Roster Opponent Roster

WOMEN’S SOCCER

HOLY NAMES UNIVERSITY
NICKNAME: Hawks
2011-RECORD: 1-3

Oakland, Calif.

NO PLAYER YR POS HT HOMETOWN

1 Brittany Machado-Potesto ~ Jr. D 56  SanLlorenzo, Calif.
2 'NadyaCarlson-Bowen ~Jr.  F 53  SanlJose, Calif.
3 BrittanyNoth  Sr. M 57  Woodinville, Calif.
4 RebeccaDisbrandt ~~ Fr. M 56  Sweden
5  EricaUdell Sr. D 53 Fresno, Calif.
6  MoniqueReyes S, M 53  Fontana, Calif.
7 ClaraSedman ~~Fr. M 53 Norrkoping, Sweden
8  IndiaPleasant =~ So. F 55 Fontana, Calif. =
9  BreanaPattida @ Fr. D 55  Pittsburg, Calif. =
10 BitaSadegny @ Sr.  F 50  Concord, Calif.
11 RebeccaHermandez =~ Fr.  F 57  ElCerrito, Calif.
12 KestrelColomb ~~'Sr. D 57  Concord, Calif.
13 SalenalaBiue ~~ Fr. M 56  LasVegas,Nev.
14 RebeccaVihan ~ Fr. M 56  Modesto, Calif.
15 NegineMansour ~~ Sr. M 53  Scotts Valley, Califf
16 LindaWikFors ~ Jn. M 52  Boras, Sweden
17 JilianBoland " Jr. M 56  Orange, Calif.
18 CeciiaGonzalez =~ Fr. D 58 Livermore, Calif.
19 Rachel DeChristofaro ~ Fr. M 53 Martinez, Calif.
20 BrittaniePerez ' Sr. M 50  Beliflower, Calif.
21 HayleyHll S D 55  Martinez, Calif.
22 SelnaWoodham ~~ Fr. M 57  Shiga,Japan
23 TatyanaMarinez = Fr. D 52 Brentwood, Calif.
26 KaylaKaleiohi =~~~ So. M 54  SanDiego, Calif.
30  AyanaBrumfield ~ So.  GK 5411 Oakland, Caiif.

HEAD COACH: Nick Lusson
ASSISTANTS: Tanya Roberts, Jovan Yamagishi, Lynsey Musante,
Sabel Maguire, Nemanja Colovic

Nick Lusson

Head Coach Alma Mater:
UC Santa Cruz

Coaching Experience: 4th year with HNU




Azusa Pacific Roster Opponent Roster Game Notes \

Azusa Pacific vs. Holy Names University
WOME SOCCER Wed., Sep. 7, 2011, 2:00 p.m., Cougar Soccer Complex
|

Azusa Pacific Cougars
Golden State Athletic Conference

COLORS ____ Brick & Black_
ALL-TIMERECORD ___________ 320-112-32_
NAIA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES 12

ABOUT THE COUGARS: Az-
usa Pacific is ranked No. 1 in the
NAIA, and enter today’s contest
with a 3-0-1 record. The Cou-
gars are coming off a 0-0 tie with
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps, but
had won their first three matches
of the season, including a 2-1
win over then No. 1 Lee (Tenn.).
The team’s backline, led by
Danielle Ross and Rachael
Harding, has been strong, hold-
ing opposing teams to just two
goals and 28 shots so far this 5
season. The Cougar attack has  Brittany Flanagan
been balanced, with freshman Shannon Hardy leading
the team in scores with two. All-American Brittany
Flanagan has recorded one assist while Molly Lavin’s
lone goal came in an OT win over Rocky Mountain
(Mont.).

SERIES HISTORY:

The two programs have met just once, with the Cou-
gars taking a 4-0 win back in 2005. Current Cougar

assistant Shannon Jenkins scored a goal and regis-
tered an assist in that match.

Holy Names University

Hawks
California Pacific Conference (Cal Pac)

ABOUT THE HAWKS:

Holy Names fell to 1-3 with a 3-1
loss at Vanguard on Saturday.
HNU’s keeper Ayan Brumfield
notched seven saves in the
match, while Kestrel Colomb
scored the team’s only goal of
the day. Brittanie Perez scored
six goals and dished out one
assist in 2010 for a team that
finished 10-3-3 on the season.
The Hawks are 29-25-3 in the
last three years.

Brittanie Perez

*GSAC game HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS

2011

Coaches Top-25
(Released 9/7/11)

RK Team 201
Azusa Pacific (19)

Lee (Tenn.) (1)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Robert Morris (lll.)
Martin Methodist (Tenn.)
The Master’s (Calif.)
William Carey (Miss.)
Concordia (Ore.)
Concordia (Calif.)

10 Cal State San Marcos
11 Houghton (N.Y.)

12 Spring Arbor (Mich.)

12 Hastings (Neb.)

14 Embry-Riddle (Fla.)

15 Oklahoma City

16 Baker (Kan.)

17 Indiana Wesleyan

18 Trinity Christian (lIl.)

19 Carroll (Mont.)

20 Olivet Nazarene (lll.)

21 Graceland (lowa)

22 Mobile (Ala.)

23 Kansas Wesyan

24 Northwood (Fla.)

25 Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.)
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Points
560
540
518
510
455
453
432
402
373
370
365
362
362
349
342
324
282
268
226
198
175
170
134
113
111

Azusa [Pacliic
SOCCER
September 7, 2011 vs. Holy Names University

#4 - SOPHOMORE
DANIELLE ROSS




